
982 FOREIGN TRADE 

9.—Domestic Exports from Canada to Ail Countries, to Britain and to the United 
States, by Section and Commodity, 1964 and 1965—continued 

Section and Commodity 

All Countries 

1964' 1965 

Britain 

1964 1965 

United States 

1964 

C r u d e Materials, Inedible—concluded 

Other oil seeds, oil nuts and oil kernels 
Other crude vegetable products 
Pulpwood 
Other crude wood materials 
Textile and related fibres 
Iron ores and concentrates 
Scrap iron and steel 
Aluminum ore3, concentrates and scrap 
Copper in ores, concentrates and scrap. 
Lead in ores, concentrates and scrap. . . 
Nickel in ores, concentrates and scrap. 
Precious metals in ores, concentrates and 

scrap 
Zinc in ores, concentrates and scrap.. . 
Radioactive ores and concentrates.. . 
Other metals in ores, concentrates and 

scrap 
Crude petroleum 
Natural gas 
Coal and other crude bituminous sub 

stances 
Asbestos unmanufactured 
Sulphur 
Other crude non-metallic minerals 
Other waste and scrap materials 

Fabricated Materials, Inedible 
Leather and leather fabricated materials 
Lumber, Boftwood 
Lumber, hardwood 
Shingles and shakes 
Other sawmill products 
Veneer 
Plywood 
Other wood fabricated materials 
Wood pulp and similar pulp 
Newsprint paper 
Other paper for printing 
Paperboard 
Other paper 
Yarn, thread, cordage, twine and rope 
Broad woven fabrics 
Other textile fabricated materials 
Oils, fats, waxes, extracts and derivatives 
Chemical elements 
Other inorganic chemicals 
Organic chemicals 
Fertilizers and fertilizer materials . . . 
Synthetic rubber and plastics materials. 
Plastics, basic shapes and forms 
Other chemical products 
Petroleum and coal products 
Ferro-alloys 
Primary iron and steel 
Castings and forgings, steel 
Bars and rods, steel 
Plate, sheet and strip, steel 
Rails and railway track material, steel.. 
Other iron and steel and alloys 
Aluminum, including alloys 
Copper and alloys 
Lead, including alloys 
Nickel and alloys 
Precious metals, including alloys 
Zinc, including alloys 
Other non-ferrous metals and alloys 
Metal fabricated basic products 

$'000 

10,152 
9,484 

13,233 
36,824 
18,162 
11,394 

356,007 
20,598 
8,679 

65,573 
15,341 

166,036 

34,394 
54,776 
74,653 

7,383 
262,023 
97,609 

12,836 
155,706 
20,404 
42,170 
9,458 

3,502,496 
9,682 

449,732 
27,614 
31,945 
5,541 

28,811 
37,850 
7,246 

460,854 
834,646 

12,403 
20,454 
30,334 
13,176 
14,207 
12,160 
21,544 
8,004 

31,269 
48,244 
85,750 
98,723 
13,012 
9,605 

24,864 
5,052 

76,410 
23,376 
14,549 
71,708 
21,634 
15,804 

317,937 
190,363 
22,496 

197,145 
14,914 
62,345 
15,563 
35,303 

$'000 

30,900 
15,562 
14,053 
40,819 
18,511 
15,250 

360,819 
8,265 

11,529 
77,831 
22,946 

189,336 

47,428 
69,849 
53,698 

20,873 
279,956 
104,280 

13,045 
158,657 
27,470 
43,788 
9,614 

3,728,769 
8,742 

457,967 
31,967 
30,063 
5,428 

31,580 
37,510 
7,663 

493,501 
869,586 

16,354 
21,300 
30,804 
16,158 
16,630 
16,113 
24,319 
8,526 

35,907 
55,172 

111,831 
87,885 
12,897 
10,302 
22,572 
5,781 

65,906 
31,512 
16,144 
78,140 
11,600 
20,691 

360,965 
194,850 
41,243 

207,864 
17,589 
71,588 
14,670 
43,039 

$'000 

265 
5,761 

168 
2,777 

675 
845 

35,714 
369 
287 
884 

1,512 
81,396 

20,625 
1,384 

39,627 

1,235 

11,782 
406 

1,812 
433 

602,570 
2,821 

77,773 
3,069 

288 
590 

17 
27,195 

1,628 
38,464 
61,791 
2,263 

15,697 
10,937 
1,035 
8,512 
1,779 

11,982 
1,858 
5,901 

14,889 
210 

21,778 
2,312 

723 
596 

3,533 
13,459 

65 
1,652 
7,993 

349 
98,171 
76,119 
9,245 
38,835 

10 
25,846 
5,501 
2,232 

$'000 

1,057 
9,558 

173 
3,096 

908 
1,154 

31,803 
l 

107 
2,840 
1,224 

87,610 

27,533 
1,910 

38,948 

6,086 

11,865 

1,590 
315 

567,481 
1.297 

77,286 
2,946 

178 
613 
45 

25,249 
1,804 

40,404 
46,932 
2,391 

16,491 
7,760 
1,103 
7,974 
1,690 

12,130 
1,839 
6,916 

14,425 
11 

18,888 
1,095 
1,517 

528 
3,770 

787 
38 

2,934 
3,418 

489 
97,335 
81,489 
19,819 
22,391 

20 
29,092 
5,043 
2,812 

$'000 

340 
1,461 

12,472 
23,225 
13,369 
4,942 

293,900 
8,365 
3,048 
8,326 
5,383 

34,524 

8,961 
20,259 
34,863 

2,400 
262,023 

97,609 

3,460 
62,996 
8,833 

22,926 
11,717 

2,237,219 
3,684 

313,754 
23,512 
31,345 
4,855 

26,290 
7,566 
4,871 

346,017 
689,406 

8,885 
2,043 
9,159 
8,442 

803 
1,788 
2,270 
3,913 

17,311 
22,193 
67,757 
13,410 
1,495 
4,465 

20,348 
1,140 

58,513 
21,975 
9,510 

33,317 
906 

10,323 
118,898 
69,564 
7,851 

140,868 
14,694 
20,749 
6,927 

23,763 

i Less than $500. 


