9.—Domestic Exports from Canada to Ali Countries, to Britain and to the United States, by Section and Commodity, 1964 and 1965—continued

Section and Commodity	All Countries		Britain		United States	
	1964 -	1965	1964	1965	1964	1965
	\$'000	\$'000	\$'000	\$'000	\$1000	\$'000
rude Materials, Inedible—concluded						
Rapeseed. Other oil seeds, oil nuts and oil kernels.	10,152	30,900 15,562	265 5,761	1,057 9,558	340 1,461	2,07
Other crude vegetable products	9,484 13,233	14,053	168	173	12,472	12,99
Pulpwood	36,824	40,819	2,777 675	3,096 908	23,225 13,369	23,0
Other crude wood materials Textile and related fibres	18,162 11,394	18,511 15,250	845	1,154	4,942	13,2 7,2
Iron ores and concentrates	356,007	360.819	35,714	31,803	293,900	285.0
Scrap iron and steel	20.598	8,265	369 287	107	8,365 3,048	6, 6 4, 9
Aluminum ores, concentrates and scrap Copper in ores, concentrates and scrap	8,679 65,578 15,341	11,529 77,831 22,946	884	2,840	i 8.326 l	9,5
Lead in ores, concentrates and scran	15,341	22,946	1,512	1,224	5,383	9,7
Nickel in ores, concentrates and scrap Precious metals in ores, concentrates and	166,036	189,336	81,396	87,610	34,524	39,5
SCISD.	34,394 54,776	47,428 69,849	20,625	27,533	8,961 20,259	11,4
ecrapZinc in ores, concentrates and scrap	54,776	69,849	1,384	1,910	20,259	31,0
Radioactive ores and concentrates Other metals in ores, concentrates and	74,653	53,698	39,627	38,948	34,863	14,7
ACRE D	7,383	20,873	1,235	6,086	2,400	4,5
Crude petroleum	262.023	279,956	_		262,023 97,609	279,9
Crude petroleum. Natural gas. Coal and other crude bituminous sub-	97,609	104,280		_	97,009	104,2
SLATICES	14,000	13,045	1		3,460	2,3
Asbestos unmanufactured	155,706	158,657	11,782 406	11,865	62,996 8,833	65,1 10,2
Sulphur. Other crude non-metallic minerals	20,404 42,170	27,470 43,788	1,812	1,590	22,926	28,6
Other waste and scrap materials	9,458	9,614	433	315	11,717	6,5
abricated Materials, Inedible	3,502,496	3,728,769 8,742 457,967 31,967 30,063 5,428	602,570	567,484	2,237,249	2,481,6
'abricated Materials, Inedible Leather and leather fabricated materials	9,682 449,732	8,742	2,821 77,773	1,297 77,286	3,684 313,754	5,4 314,5
Lumber, softwood	27,614	31 967	3,069	2,946	23.512	28,4
Lumber, hardwood Lumber, hardwood Shingles and shakes Other sawmill products Veneer Plywood	31,945	30,063	288	178	23,512 31,345	29.0
Other sawmill products	5,541	5,428 31,580	590 17	613 45	4,855 26,290	4,6 27,9
Plywood	28,811 37,850	37.500	27,195	25,249	7,566	7,1
Other wood fabricated materials	7,246	l 7,663 i	1.628	1,304	4,871	5,0
Wood pulp and similar pulp	460,854 834,646	493,501 869,586	38,464 61,791	40,404 46 932	346,017 689,406	371, 735,
Other wood fabricated materials Wood pulp and similar pulp. Newsprint paper. Other paper for printing. Paperboard.	12,403	16,354	2,263 15,697	46,932 2,391	8,885	12,
Paperboard	20,454	16,354 21,300 30,804	15,697	l 16.491	2,043	1,
Other paper. Yarn, thread, cordage, twine and rope. Broad woven fabrics. Other textile fabricated materials.	30,334 13,176	30,804 16,158	10,937 1,035	7,780 1,103	9,159 8,442	12, 11,
Read woven fabrics	14,207	16,630	8.512	7.974	803	3.
Other textile fabricated materials	12,160	16,113	1.779	1,690 12,130 1,839	1,788 2,270	3, I 2, I
Oils, lats, waxes, extracts and derivatives Chemical elements. Other inorganic chemicals.		24,319	11,982 1,858	12,130	3,918	5,
Other inorganic chemicals	8,004 31,269 48,244	8,526 35,907	5,901	6,918	17,311	18.
Organic chemicals	45,244	55, 172	14,889	14,425	22,193 27,757	29, 95,
Fertilizers and fertilizer materials Synthetic rubber and plastics materials.	86,750 98,723	111,831 87,885	210 21,778	11 18,888	67,757 13,410	17,
Plastics, basic shapes and forms	13,012	12.897	2,312	1,095	1,495	1.
Other chemical products Petroleum and coal products	9,605	1 10.302 1	723 596	1,517 528	4,465 20,348	5, 20,
Ferro-alloys	24,864 5,052	22,572 5,781 65,906	3,533	3,770	1,140	1.
Primary iron and steel	76,410	65,906	13,459	787	58,513	57,
Primary iron and steel Castings and forgings, steel Bars and rods, steel	23,376 14,549	31,512 16,144	65 1,652	38 2,934	21,975 9,510	28, 9,
Plate sheet and strip, steel	71,708	ł 78, 140 l	7,993	3,418	33,317	45.
Plate, sheet and strip, steel. Rails and railway track material, steel. Other iron and steel and alloys.	21,634	11,600	i – :		908 10,323	11.
Other iron and steel and alloys	15,804 317,937 190,363	20,691 360,965	349 98,171	489 97.335	118,898	162.
Aluminum, including alloys. Copper and alloys Lead, including alloys.	190,363	194.850	76, 119	81.489	69,564	i 69.
Lead, including alloys	1 22.496	41,243	9,245	19,819 22,391	7,851	9. 167.
Nickel and alloys. Precious metals, including alloys. Zinc, including alloys.	197,145 14,914	207,864 17,589	38,835 10	22,391	140,868 14,694	17,
Tipe including allows	62,345] 71,588	25,846 5,501 2,232	29,092 5,043 2,812	14,694 20,749 6,927	26, 6,
Other non-ferrous metals and alloys Metal fabricated basic products	15,563	14,670				

¹ Less than \$500.